The fee for one (1) time per week shall be one hundred dollars (100.00) one 

hundred ten dollars ($110.00) per month for each stationary container and 

stationary packing unit.  

b.  The fee for two (2) times per week shall be one hundred sixty dollars ($160.00) 

one hundred seventy six dollars ($176.00) per month for each stationary container 

and two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00)  two hundred seventy five dollars 

($275.00) per month for each stationary packing unit.  

c.  The fee for three (3) times per week shall be two hundred dollars ($200.00) two 

hundred twenty dollars ($220.00) per month for each stationary container and 

three hundred seventy dollars ($370.00) four hundred seven dollars ($407.00) 
per month for each stationary packing unit.  

d.  The fee for four (4) times per week shall be two hundred thirty dollars ($230.00) 

two hundred fifty three dollars ($253.00) per month for each stationary container 

and four hundred ninety dollars ($490.00) five hundred thirty nine dollars 

($539.00) per month for each stationary packing unit.  

e.  The fee for five (5) times per week shall be two hundred sixty dollars ($260.00)  

two hundred eighty six dollars ($286.00) per month for each stationary container.  

f.  The fee for six (6) times per week shall be two hundred ninety dollars ($290.00) 

three hundred nineteen dollars ($319.00) per month for each stationary container.  

(2)  Unscheduled commercial refuse collection fees. Fees shall be sixty dollars ($60.00) per 

collection for stationary containers and seventy-five dollars ($75.00) per collection for 

stationary packing units.